MEMORANDUM

DATE: August 12, 2019

TO: ***ORIGINAL***
CITY CLERK

FROM: Candice Wettstein

Procurement Management Department

SUBJECT: Record Retention

CONTRACT: #20180111 Amendment #2
CONTRACT TITLE: Citywide Pest Control Services
VENDOR NAME: Hulett Environmental Services
VENDOR ADDRESS: 2820 Reynolds Drive

CITY & STATE: Fort Pierce, FL 34945

APPROVED BY COUNCIL: Not required
-Contract amount is less than $25,000.00

Please see the attached for (1) original contract for your records.



Huelett Environmental Services

Contract #20180111 Amendment #2

Contract #20180111 Amendment #2 Date: 8/12/19
Contract Title: Citywide Pest Services
Contractor's Name: Huelett Environmental Services

Current Expiration: 7/31/2021
Revised Expiration Date: 7/31/2021

Current Contract Amount: $11,372.00
Amendment #2 Amount: $ 2.745.00
Revised Contract Amount: $ 14.117.00

The following modifications to the Terms and Conditions contained in Contract/Agreement # 20180111
between Huelett Environmental Services dated July 30, 2018 and the City of Port St. Lucie are hercby
incorporated and made a part of that Contract/Agreement.

I. Add New Location: City of Port Saint Lucic Community Center, 2195 SE Airoso Blvd, Port Saint Lucic.
F1. 34984-4789

A) To provide exterior rodent monitoring at an additional site under the same scope of services as
described in the contract per City bid 2018011 1. This amendment to the current contract would
include monthly rodent monitoring at the above location. adding a total of 5 stations for $9.00 cach
for initial one-time set-up cost and $45.00 per monthly service per cach station for the Community
Center location only.

B)

Final cost of Amendment #2 would be $2,745.00 with $2.700.00 Annual cost after initial set up.

CONTRACT #20180111A2 Contract Amendment #2
Page 1 of 2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this contract the day and year first above written.

A

NAME OF FIRM: Htueleth\invironmental Services

By: B W #{WK

Authorized Répresentative’

County of: v &\ M Bt“(} ¢ \'\

Before me personally appeared: M e :e efnS
(please print)

Personally known g
or Produced Identification:
(type of identification)

known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to

and before me that W M §\t""‘jexecuted said instrument for the purposes therein expressed.
(s/he)

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this \b\ day of /-\ v 139/‘; oY , 2019.

W
A s N B gn
Notary Signa%) \

- \ S0P, TRACYA.BRYSON
Notary Public-State of r\ 0. o at Large ¥ad . Commission#GG 134633
WA Expires August 14,2021

e opp St Bonded Thu Budget Notary Senvices

My Commission Expires [—\ \;\3 wsS ’y \\'\ ‘\y\ ;) O & \

(seal)

CONTRACT #20180111A2 Contract Amendment #2
Page 2 of 2

LA T OG0



